



CHANGE ORDER FORM

FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Distribution:

- ☒ FBC Engineering
☒ FBC Judge
☒ FBC Purchasing
☒ Contractor
☒ Consultant

Address: 301 Jackson Street Richmond, Texas
77469

Phone: 281-633-7500

Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

PROJECT:

Front Street (x18)

CONTRACTOR:

Wadecon, LLC
 1525 LAKEVILLE DR

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 3

DATE 06/09/2024

PROJECT NUMBER x18

BID NUMBER 22-056

CONTRACT DATE 03/22/2022

FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO.. 211365

The contract is changed as follows:

Underground Storm & Sanitary Revisions, Escalation, & Omitting
 Pavement

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County.

The Original (**Contract Sum**) \$ 3,154,589.50

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders \$ 343,831.34

The (**Contract Sum**) Prior to this Change Order was \$ 3,498,420.84

The (**Contract Sum**) will be ☐ increased or ☒ decreased or ☐ unchanged by

this Change Order in the amount of \$ -420,292.44

The new (**Contract Sum**) including this Change Order will be \$ 3,078,128.40

The Contract Time will be ☐ increased or ☐ decreased or ☒ unchanged by 0 Days

The Contract End Date as of this Change Order therefore is ☐ changed or ☒ unchanged to 07/16/2024

Authorized:

Fort Bend County Judge
 Honorable KP George
 301 Jackson St.,
 Richmond, Texas 77469

By:

(Signature)

DATE: July 23, 2024



CHANGE ORDER FORM

FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Project Code	x18	Report Run Date	06/21/2024
Project Name	Front Street (x18)	Change Order Date	06/09/2024
Contract Number	CN-1	Original Contract Amount	3,154,589.50
Contractor	Wadecon, LLC	Current Contract Amount	3,498,420.84
Change Order Number	3	Net Change This Order	-420,292.44
Short Description	Underground Storm & Sanitary Revisions, Escalation, & Omitting Pavement	Contract Amount After Change	3,078,128.40

Container	Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in \$	Amount in \$
No Container	No Container					
	220	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM (ESCALATION)	EA	5.0000	110.00	550.00
	221	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW) SZ 1(WFLX)SRF(BR) (ESCALATION)	EA	20.0000	110.00	2,200.00
	222	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 6" (BRK) (ESCALATION)	LF	1025.0000	2.00	2,050.00
	223	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 6" (DOT) (ESCALATION)	LF	108.0000	2.00	216.00
	224	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 6" (SLD) (ESCALATION)	LF	700.0000	2.00	1,400.00
	225	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD) (ESCALATION)	LF	377.0000	6.00	2,262.00
	226	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD) (ESCALATION)	LF	470.0000	15.00	7,050.00
	227	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW) (ESCALATION)	EA	3.0000	300.00	900.00
	228	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (DBL ARROW) (ESCALATION)	EA	3.0000	350.00	1,050.00
	229	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD) (ESCALATION)	EA	5.0000	300.00	1,500.00
	230	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD) (ESCALATION)	LF	725.0000	1.25	906.25
	231	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 24" (SLD) (ESCALATION)	LF	740.0000	15.00	11,100.00
	232	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) (MED NOSE) (ESCALATION)	EA	2.0000	550.00	1,100.00
	233	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A (ESCALATION)	EA	40.0000	11.00	440.00
	234	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R (ESCALATION)	EA	81.0000	11.00	891.00
	235	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL) (ESCALATION)	LF	803.0000	2.50	2,007.50
	210	REMOVING AND SALVAGING FIRE HYDRANT (ESCALATION)	EA	1.0000	550.00	550.00
	211	ADJUSTING METER BOX (ESCALATION)	EA	14.0000	550.00	7,700.00
	212	CUT AND PLUG WATER MAIN (6IN) (ESCALATION)	EA	3.0000	1,600.00	4,800.00
	213	CUT AND PLUG WATER MAIN (12 IN) (ESCALATION)	EA	2.0000	3,300.00	6,600.00
	214	WET CONNECTION (6IN) (ESCALATION)	EA	2.0000	1,700.00	3,400.00
	215	WET CONNECTION (12IN) (ESCALATION)	EA	1.0000	3,000.00	3,000.00
	216	SANITARY SEWER (8 IN) (PVC) (SDR 26) (ESCALATION)	LF	1040.0000	103.30	107,432.00
	217	ABAND/FILL EXIST SAN SWR PIPE (6IN) (ESCALATION)	EA	1.0000	8,000.00	8,000.00
	218	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYS80(1)SA(T) (ESCALATION)	EA	1.0000	450.00	450.00



CHANGE ORDER FORM

FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Container	Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in \$	Amount in \$
No Container	No Container					
	219	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYS80(1)SA(U) (ESCALATION)	EA	3.0000	450.00	1,350.00
	200	RC PIPE (CL III) (60 IN) (ESCALATION)	LF	91.0000	440.00	40,040.00
	201	INLET (COMPL)(TY A) (ESCALATION)	EA	8.5000	4,500.00	38,250.00
	202	SET (TY II)(24 IN)(RCP)(3:1)(C) (ESCALATION)	EA	1.0000	2,500.00	2,500.00
	203	REMOV STR (PIPE) (ESCALATION)	EA	19.0000	55.00	1,045.00
	204	WATER MAIN PIPE (PVC)(6IN) (ESCALATION)	LF	378.0000	65.00	24,570.00
	205	WATER MAIN PIPE (PVC)(12IN) (ESCALATION)	LF	510.0000	100.00	51,000.00
	206	SERV LINE (SHORT SIDE) (5 / 8IN TO 1IN) (ESCALATION)	EA	8.0000	2,200.00	17,600.00
	207	SERV LINE (LONG SIDE) (5 / 8IN TO 1IN) (ESCALATION)	EA	6.0000	3,300.00	19,800.00
	208	TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE (12IN X 6IN) (ESCALATION)	EA	1.0000	11,000.00	11,000.00
	209	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (ESCALATION)	EA	2.0000	6,600.00	13,200.00
	180	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (3") (ESCALATION)	SY	100.0000	11.00	1,100.00
	181	BLOCK SODDING (ESCALATION)	SY	100.0000	11.00	1,100.00
	182	LIME TRT (EXST MATL) (6") (ESCALATION)	SY	300.0000	11.00	3,300.00
	183	LIME(HYD,COM OR QK)(SLRY)OR QK(DRY) (ESCALATION)	TON	30.0000	400.00	12,000.00
	184	LIME TRT (SUBGR)(DC)(8") (ESCALATION)	SY	1000.0000	11.00	11,000.00
	185	ASPHALT STAB BASE (GR 4)(PG 64) (ESCALATION)	TON	100.0000	125.00	12,500.00
	186	CONC PVMT (JOINTED - CPCD) (8") (ESCALATION)	SY	300.0000	80.00	24,000.00
	187	CONC PVMNT (JOINTED) (8 IN) FB Co. No Fly Ash (ESCALATION)	SY	800.0000	80.00	64,000.00
	188	CURB (TYPE II) (ESCALATION)	LF	500.0000	4.50	2,250.00
	189	DRIVEWAYS (CONC) (ESCALATION)	SY	50.0000	88.00	4,400.00
	190	CONC SIDEWALKS (5") (ESCALATION)	SY	100.0000	75.00	7,500.00
	191	CONC DIRECTIONAL ISLAND (ESCALATION)	SY	100.0000	65.00	6,500.00
	192	STRUCT EXCAV (PIPE) (ESCALATION)	CY	1285.5400	11.00	14,140.94
	193	CEM STABIL BKFL (ESCALATION)	CY	3600.0000	52.68	189,648.00
	194	CUT & RESTORE ASPH PAVING (ESCALATION)	SY	93.0000	100.00	9,300.00
	195	RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN) (ESCALATION)	LF	75.0000	110.00	8,250.00
	196	RC PIPE (CL III) (24 IN) (ESCALATION)	LF	579.0000	135.00	78,165.00
	197	RC PIPE (CL III)(30 IN) (ESCALATION)	LF	25.0000	185.00	4,625.00
	198	RC PIPE (CL III) (42 IN) (ESCALATION)	LF	594.0000	260.00	154,440.00
	199	RC PIPE (CL III) (48 IN) (ESCALATION)	LF	623.0000	285.00	177,555.00
	170	PIPE (MISC) (12 IN)	LF	10.0000	100.00	1,000.00
	171	SANITARY SEWER (14 IN)	LF	60.0000	350.00	21,000.00



CHANGE ORDER FORM

FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Container	Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in \$	Amount in \$
No Container	No Container					
	172	WET CONNECTIN (14 IN) (SANITARY)	EA	4.0000	4,000.00	16,000.00
	173	AIR RELEASE VALVE (COMPLETE) (1") (Manhole Paid Separate)	EA	1.0000	3,000.00	3,000.00
	174	BRACE CENTERPOINT POWER POLE	LS	1.0000	4,291.00	4,291.00
	175	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS) (ESCALATION)	SY	200.0000	11.00	2,200.00
	176	REMOVING CONC (CURB) (ESCALATION)	LF	200.0000	11.00	2,200.00
	177	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (0"-10") (ESCALATION)	SY	7069.3800	5.50	38,881.59
	178	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY) (ESCALATION)	CY	1276.1300	22.00	28,074.86
	179	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY A) (ESCALATION)	CY	300.0000	11.00	3,300.00
	165	INLET (COMPL)(PCU)(3FT)(NONE)	EA	1.0000	7,000.00	7,000.00
	166	INLET (COMPL)(PCU)(5FT)(NONE)	EA	2.0000	15,000.00	30,000.00
	167	INLET (COMPL)(PCU)(6FT)(NONE)	EA	2.0000	9,000.00	18,000.00
	168	PRECAST CONCRETE SHALLOW MANHOLE (5FT < DEPTH < 10 FT)	EA	2.0000	10,000.00	20,000.00
	169	PRECAST CONCRETE SHALLOW MANHOLE (DEPTH > 10 FT)	EA	4.0000	15,000.00	60,000.00
	Container Total					1,438,631.14
Default	Default					
	102	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	-40.0000	10.00	-400.00
	103	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	EA	-81.0000	10.00	-810.00
	15	FLEX BASE (CMP IN PLACE)(TY A GR 2) (8 IN)	SY	374.0000	70.00	26,180.00
	150	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	-803.0000	2.00	-1,606.00
	16	LIME TRT (EXST MATL) (6")	SY	-2920.0000	10.00	-29,200.00
	17	LIME(HYD,COM OR QK)(SLRY)OR QK(DRY)	TON	-72.2000	200.00	-14,440.00
	18	LIME TRT (SUBGR)(DC)(8")	SY	-7147.3300	10.00	-71,473.30
	2	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	SY	-1390.1000	10.00	-13,901.00
	21	ASPHALT STAB BASE (GR 4)(PG 64)	TON	-171.9300	100.00	-17,193.00
	22	PRIME COAT (MC 30)	GAL	51.4000	5.00	257.00
	24	D-GR HMA TY-D PG 70-22 (LEVEL-UP)	TON	59.0000	200.00	11,800.00
	26	CONC PVMT (JOINTED - CPCD) (8")	SY	-2675.0000	75.00	-200,625.00
	27	CONC PVMNT (JOINTED) (8 IN) FB Co. No Fly Ash	SY	-7527.7800	75.00	-564,583.50
	28	CURB (TYPE II)	LF	-4057.6700	4.00	-16,230.68
	29	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	SY	-307.9000	80.00	-24,632.00
	3	REMOVING CONC (CURB)	LF	-300.0000	10.00	-3,000.00
	30	DRIVEWAYS (ACP)	SY	116.0000	100.00	11,600.00
	31	CONC SIDEWALKS (5")	SY	-780.0000	70.00	-54,600.00
	32	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	EA	-2.0000	2,500.00	-5,000.00



CHANGE ORDER FORM
FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Container	Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in \$	Amount in \$
Default	Default					
	33	CURB RAMPS (TY 6)	EA	-1.0000	2,500.00	-2,500.00
	34	CONC DIRECTIONAL ISLAND	SY	-213.8400	60.00	-12,830.40
	36	MAILBOX INSTALL-S (WC-POST) TY 3	EA	-10.0000	200.00	-2,000.00
	37	STRUCT EXCAV (PIPE)	CY	-1285.5400	10.00	-12,855.40
	38	CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	-1738.5700	40.00	-69,542.80
	39	CUT & RESTORE ASPH PAVING	SY	-93.0000	90.00	-8,370.00
	4	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (0"-10")	SY	-5389.3800	5.00	-26,946.90
	41	RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)	LF	-588.0000	100.00	-58,800.00
	42	RC PIPE (CL III) (24 IN)	LF	-12.0000	120.00	-1,440.00
	43	RC PIPE (CL III)(30 IN)	LF	-79.0000	170.00	-13,430.00
	44	RC PIPE (CL III) (42 IN)	LF	-612.0000	210.00	-128,520.00
	45	RC PIPE (CL III) (48 IN)	LF	-571.0000	235.00	-134,185.00
	46	RC PIPE (CL III) (60 IN)	LF	-93.0000	400.00	-37,200.00
	47	INLET (COMPL)(TY A)	EA	-11.5000	4,000.00	-46,000.00
	48	INLET (COMPL)(TY C)	EA	-5.0000	5,000.00	-25,000.00
	49	SET (TY II)(18 IN)(RCP)(3:1)(C)	EA	-4.0000	1,500.00	-6,000.00
	5	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	-1126.1300	20.00	-22,522.60
	50	SET (TY II)(24 IN)(RCP)(3:1)(C)	EA	-1.0000	2,000.00	-2,000.00
	51	REMOV & RE - LAY PIPE (24 IN)	LF	-6.0000	100.00	-600.00
	52	ADJUSTING MANHOLES & INLETS	EA	-2.0000	1,000.00	-2,000.00
	53	REMOV STR (PIPE)	EA	-19.0000	50.00	-950.00
	54	WATER MAIN PIPE (PVC)(6IN)	LF	-378.0000	60.00	-22,680.00
	55	WATER MAIN PIPE (PVC)(12IN)	LF	-510.0000	90.00	-45,900.00
	56	SERV LINE (SHORT SIDE) (5 / 8IN TO 1IN)	EA	-8.0000	2,000.00	-16,000.00
	57	SERV LINE (LONG SIDE) (5 / 8IN TO 1IN)	EA	-6.0000	3,000.00	-18,000.00
	58	TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE (12IN X 6IN)	EA	-1.0000	10,000.00	-10,000.00
	59	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	-2.0000	6,000.00	-12,000.00
	6	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY A)	CY	-1000.0000	10.00	-10,000.00
	60	REMOVING AND SALVAGING FIRE HYDRANT	EA	-1.0000	500.00	-500.00
	61	ADJUSTING METER BOX	EA	-14.0000	500.00	-7,000.00
	62	CUT AND PLUG WATER MAIN (6IN)	EA	-3.0000	1,500.00	-4,500.00
	63	CUT AND PLUG WATER MAIN (12 IN)	EA	-2.0000	3,000.00	-6,000.00
	64	WET CONNECTION (6IN)	EA	-2.0000	1,500.00	-3,000.00
	68	SANITARY SEWER (8 IN) (PVC) (SDR 26)	LF	-1040.0000	70.00	-72,800.00
	69	MANHOLES (SANITARY SEWER) (TY 1)	EA	1.0000	6,000.00	6,000.00
	7	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (3")	SY	-2100.0000	10.00	-21,000.00
	70	ADJUST MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	EA	1.0000	1,000.00	1,000.00



CHANGE ORDER FORM

FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Container	Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in \$	Amount in \$
Default	Default					
	72	ABAND/FILL EXIST SAN SWR PIPE (6IN)	EA	-1.0000	7,500.00	-7,500.00
	74	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYS80(1)SA(T)	EA	-1.0000	400.00	-400.00
	75	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYS80(1)SA(U)	EA	-3.0000	400.00	-1,200.00
	77	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM	EA	-5.0000	100.00	-500.00
	78	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW) SZ 1(WFLX)SRF(BR)	EA	-20.0000	100.00	-2,000.00
	8	BLOCK SODDING	SY	-350.0000	10.00	-3,500.00
	83	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 6" (BRK)	LF	-1025.0000	1.00	-1,025.00
	84	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 6" (DOT)	LF	-108.0000	1.00	-108.00
	85	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 6" (SLD)	LF	-700.0000	1.00	-700.00
	86	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD)	LF	-377.0000	5.00	-1,885.00
	87	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	LF	-470.0000	10.00	-4,700.00
	88	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW)	EA	-3.0000	200.00	-600.00
	89	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (DBL ARROW)	EA	-3.0000	250.00	-750.00
	90	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD)	EA	-5.0000	200.00	-1,000.00
	91	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD)	LF	-725.0000	1.00	-725.00
	92	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 24" (SLD)	LF	-740.0000	10.00	-7,400.00
	93	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) (MED NOSE)	EA	-2.0000	500.00	-1,000.00
	Container Total					-1,858,923.58
	Grand Total					-420,292.44

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM 1295

1 of 1

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

OFFICE USE ONLY CERTIFICATION OF FILING

1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place of business.

WadeCon, LLC
Kingwood, TX United States

Certificate Number:
2024-1176924

Date Filed:
06/18/2024

Date Acknowledged:
07/23/2024

2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is being filed.

Fort Bend County

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

X18
Road Construction on Front Street - Change Order 3

4	Name of Interested Party	City, State, Country (place of business)	Nature of interest (check applicable)	
			Controlling	Intermediary

5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party.



6 UNSWORN DECLARATION

My name is _____, and my date of birth is _____.

My address is _____, _____, _____, _____, _____.
(street) (city) (state) (zip code) (country)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed in _____ County, State of _____, on the _____ day of _____, 20____.
(month) (year)

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity
(Declarant)